COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: registrar@cbpbu.ac.in, Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

Dr. Abdul Kader Safily

REGISTRAR

Date: 19.06.2023

Ref. No.: F36.V1/REG/1099-23

To

1. The Head

All the Departments of Science Faculty
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, Cooch Behar.

- 2. The Principal, ABN Seal College, Cooch Behar.
- 3. The Principal, Cooch Behar College, Cooch Behar.

Sub: For awarding a Gold Medal and a certificate in the name of "Ranjan Kumar Ray Gold Medal" at PG Level.

Sir/Madam.

Please note that, the Executive Council, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University in its 26th meeting held on 10.05.2023 has unanimously decided for awarding a Gold Medal and a certificate in the name of "Ranjan Kumar Ray Gold Medal" which will be given to a student every year securing highest CGPA among all the departments under the Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies of the said University for every year. The medal and certificate will be given to the concerned student during the yearly Convocation of the said University.

This is for your kind information and perusal.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,



In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload it in the University Website.
- 6. Guard file.

Registrar